

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

FA No. 137 of 2018

Smt. Sarbati Devi **Versus** Smt. Asha Gupta

11/05/2018	Smt. Indira Tripathi, Advocate for the appellant. I.A.No.2/2018, for condonation of delay in payment of PF is allowed. Delay in payment of PF is condoned. Office to proceed further. Interim order passed on 05/03/2018 shall continue. Sd/ JUDGE (Prashant Kumar Mishra) Sd/ JUDGE (Ram Prasanna Sharma)
sunita	