

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 137 of 2018

Smt. Sarbati Devi **Versus** Smt. Asha Gupta

25-11-2019	Shri Vivek Tripathi, counsel for the appellant. Shri Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for the respondent. Heard on IA No. 04/2018 for impleadment of subsequent purchaser and donee of the gift. Considering the submission that after the impugned judgment and decree the suit property in dispute has been sold and gifted, application is allowed. Let the newly added respondents be incorporated in the cause title within two weeks. PF for service of notice on newly added respondents be also be paid within the same period. Notices are made returnable within four weeks. Matter be listed after six weeks for further order. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge Sd/- (Vimla Singh Kapoor) Judge Pawan
------------	--