

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 137 of 2018

Smt. Sarbati Devi **Versus** Smt. Asha Gupta

13/07/2020	Shri Vivek Tripathi, counsel for the appellant. Shri Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for the respondent. Shri Alok Bakshi, Additional Advocate General for the State. Heard. Despite time granted earlier on 20th January 2020, PF has not been paid for newly added respondents. Let PF for newly added respondents be paid along with application for condonation of delay within two weeks, failing which, appeal shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge Sd/- (Vimla Singh Kapoor) Judge
Praveen	