

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 137 of 2018

Smt. Sarbati Devi **Versus** Smt. Asha Gupta

17.11.2021

Mr. Soumitra Kesharwani, counsel for the appellant.

Ms. Richa Dwivedi, counsel for the respondent.

Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that they have moved an application under Order 22 Rule 9 and Section 5 application today.

Copy has been served to the counsel for the other side, on which counsel for the respondent prays for a short time to file their objection.

As prayed for by the counsel for the respondent, list this case after two weeks.

Meanwhile, respondent should positively file their response to these applications.

Sd/-
(P. Sam Koshy)
JUDGE

Sd/-
(Parth Prateem Sahu)
JUDGE

Rohit