

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 137 of 2018

Smt. Sarbati Devi **Versus** Smt. Asha Gupta

02.12.2021	Mr. Vivek Tripathi, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Snehal Kanzarkar, on behalf of mr. Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that she has not received copy of I.A. no.7, 8 & 9, i.e. the application under Order 22 Rule 3, application under Order 22 Rule 9 and application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act. Let copy of the same shall be served to the respondents and respondents are granted further two weeks' time to file response to the said application. List this case after two weeks for consideration on I.A. No.7, 8 & 9. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) JUDGE
Rohit	