

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No.137 of 2018

Smt. Sarbati Devi **Versus** Smt. Asha Gupta & ors.

06/01/2022	Shri Vivek Tripathi, Advocate for the appellant. Shri H.B. Agrawal, Sr. Adv. With Ms. Swati Agrawal, Advocate for respondent No.1. Perusal of service report would show that the service report of respondent No.1 is awaited and respondents No.2 & 3 are unserved. In view of this, issue fresh notice to respondents No.2 & 3 on payment of process fee by ordinary and registered post. Also issue notice on I.A. Nos.7, 8 & 9 on payment of process fee, as per rules. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
ashu	