

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 137 of 2018

Smt. Sarbati Devi **Versus** Smt. Asha Gupta & Ors

Proceedings through video conferencing

11/02/2022	Mr. Vivek Tripathi, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. H.B. Agrawal, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Swati Agrawal, Advocate for respondent No. 1. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted a week's time to remove the default. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	
<i>Ruchi</i>		