

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

F.A. No. 137 of 2018

Smt. Sarbati Devi **Versus** Smt. Asha Gupta

22.03.2022	Shri Vivek Tripathi, counsel for the Appellant. Shri H. B. Agrawal, learned senior counsel appears along with Smt. Swati Agrawal, counsel for the Respondent. The case is listed for orders on default. Perusal of the record shows that the P.F. has not been paid. By way of last indulgence, learned counsel for the Appellant is permitted to pay the P.F. within three days for serving the notice through ordinary as well as registered mode, failing which, the appeal shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge