

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 137 of 2018

Smt. Sarbati Devi **Versus** Smt. Asha Gupta

20/02/2023	Shri Vivek Kumar Tripathi, Counsel for the Appellant. Shri Pankaj Agrawal, Counsel for the Respondent No. 1. Heard. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to explain the service report as we are unable to understand because of the language and after that application under Order 5 Rule 17 will be considered. List the case in the next week. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (N. K. Chandravanshi) Judge
Jyoti	