

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 137 of 2018

Smt. Sarbati Devi Versus Smt. Asha Gupta

14/03/2023	Shri Vivek Tripathi, counsel appears on behalf of proposed LR's of deceased sole appellant. Shri Hari Agrawal, counsel for the respondent No.1. None for respondents No. 2 & 3, unserved. Counsel for the appellant prays for two weeks time to move an appropriate application for substitution of legal representative of deceased sole appellant as in earlier application it has not been mentioned that whether some other heirs of deceased sole appellant are there or not. Time as prayed for is granted. Post this matter after two weeks for further orders. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Kamde	