

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**FA No. 137 of 2018**

Smt. Sarbati Devi **Versus** Smt. Asha Gupta

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| 05.09.2023 | <p>Mr. Shubham Tripathi, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Hari Agrawal and Mr. Prashant Dansena, Counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted a week's time move suitable application.</p> <p>List this case after a week.</p> <div><div>Sd/-<br/><br/><b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></div><div>Sd/-<br/><br/><b>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></div></div> |

*Ajay*