

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

FA No. 137 of 2018

Smt. Sarbati Devi **Versus** Smt. Asha Gupta

08.05.2024	Shri Vivek Tripathi appears on behalf of the proposed legal representatives of the deceased sole appellant. Shri Hari Agrawal, counsel for the Respondent. Counsel for the proposed legal representatives of the deceased sole appellant prays for 3 weeks' time to file the Vakalatnama on behalf of the legal representatives of deceased sole appellant, except Madanlal Agrawal, on record. Time as prayed for is granted. Post this matter after summer vacation for consideration on interim applications. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) JUDGE Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE

vivek