



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 137 of 2018

SMT. SARBATI DEVI **versus** SMT. ASHA GUPTA

Order Sheet

26/08/2025	Mr. Vivek Kumar Tripathi, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Hari Agrawal, Advocate for Respondent No. 1. Heard on I.A. No. 13/2023, which is an application under Order 22 Rule 3 of CPC for providing the description of details of legal heirs of late Appellant Sarbati Devi. Upon due consideration and for the reasons stated in the application, the I.A. No. 13/2023 is allowed and the legal heirs of the sole appellant be brought on record within seven days from today. Let fresh notice be issued to respondents No. 3 by ordinary as well as registered mode. PF and copies within seven days. Six weeks' time is granted to counsel for the appellant to file proper paper-book in accordance with the High Court Rules. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	